Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2017-18 Reply Serial No.

FHB(FE)290
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 5668)
Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified

Programme: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Please provide information on the following:

(1) the number of convicted prosecution cases against unlicensed hawkers in each of the past 2 years; and

(2) the number of convicted prosecution cases against unlicensed hawkers between January and March 2017.

Asked by: Hon CHEUNG Chiu-hung, Fernando (Member Question No. 4052)
Reply:

(1) The number of convictions against unlicensed hawkers is 23 473 and 14 372 in 2015 and 2016 respectively.

(2) The number of convictions against unlicensed hawkers between January and February
2017 is 1 400.

- End -

